
Lifts close 3:30pm (ticket office/ski rentals 4pm)
TO THE SLOPES - UNTIL 10:30

Lifts open  09:30am (ticket office/ski rental  09.00am)

SHUTTLE

The ski buses stop at the locations listed below.
Please go to the nearest bus stop.

Vestlia lift
Departure towards Geilo lift 
ca. every 15. minute

Geilojordet

Geiloheisen
Departure towards Vestlia lift 
ca. every 15. minute

Spar Geilobrua/Solli
Stops when signalled clearly

Geilo Hotel

Ustedalen Hotell & Resort

round
trip

Timetable 
 6. 2- 5.2

FROM THE SLOPES - FROM 3PM

Between 10:30am and 3:00pm the ski buses shuttle between 
the valley sides. The ski bus also passes through the city centre.

Every day 10:30am - 3pm

+47 32 09 00 00
booking@skigeilo.no  |  skigeilo.no

Town Centre

Holdeplass
Bus Stop A

Holdeplass
Bus Stop B

   SKI BUS 2
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3

   Departure Vestlia lift ---- 09:25 09:55

   Geilojordet by the roundabout 08:40 09:28 09.58

   Øen Turistsenter 08:45 ---- 10:03

   Geilo Auto 08:47 ---- 10:05

   Bardøla Fjelltun to Havsdalen 08:49 ---- 10:07

   Havsdalen base area 08:54 ---- 10:12

   Bardøla Fjelltun to Geilo lift 09:02 09:32 10:20

   Timrehaugvegen 09:04 09:34 10:22

   Slaatta 09:06 09:36 10:24

   Dr. Holms 09:07 09:37 10:25

   Geiloheisen 09:09 09:39 10:27

   Ustedalen Hotell & Resort 09:11 09:41 10.29

   Fossgårdfeltet ---- ---- 10.31

   Geilo Hotel 09:12 09:42 10.33

   Town centre 09:14 09:44 10.35

   Geilojordet 09:16 09:46 10:37

   Arrival Vestlia lift 09:19 09:49 10:40

Bus Stop B

   SKI BUS 1
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

   Departure Vestliaheisen 08:35 09:10 09:45 10:15

   Stakkestø ---- ---- ---- 10:20

   Kryss Stølsvegen/Vestlivegen ---- ---- ---- 10:22

   Geilojordet by the roundabout 08:38 09:13 09:48

   Town centre 08:40 09:15 09:50

   Geilo Hotel 08:42 09:17 09:52

   Ustedalen Hotell & Resort 08:43 09:18 09:53

   Geilo Lift 08:45 09:20 09:55

   Dr. Holms 08:47 09:22 09:57

   Slaatta 08:48 09:23 09:58

   Timrehaugvegen 08:50 09:25 10:00

   Bardøla Fjelltun 08:53 09:28 10:03

   Town centre 08:57 09:32 10:07

   Geilojordet 08:59 09:34 10:09

   Arrival Vestlia lift 09:02 09:37 10:12 10:27

Bus Stop A

Please be patient. Buses may be delayed 5–10 minutes on the return journey.
On major shopping days, traffi  c congestion may cause additional delays

  HAVSDALEN - GEILO LIFT - VESTLIA

   Departure Havsdalskroa 15:30 ---- 16:35

   Bardøla Høyfjellshotell 15:35 ---- 16:40

   Timrehaugveien 15:37 ---- 16:42

   Slaatta 15:38 ---- 16:43

   Dr. Holms 15:39 ---- 16:44

   Geiloheisen 15:41 15:30 16:46

   Ustedalen Hotell & Resort 15:44 15:32 16:47

   Fossgårdfeltet ---- 15:34 ----

   Geilo Hotel 15:45 15:36 16:48

   Town centre 15:47 15:38 16:50

   Geilojordet 15:49 15:40 16:52

   Arrival Vestliaheisen 15:55 15:43 16:55 19:05

   Kikut by Stavisetten 16:05 ---- -- 19:14

FRIDAYS FRIDAYS
Bus Stop B

  VESTLIA LIFT - GEILO LIFT - HAVSDALEN

  Departure Vestlia lift 15:00 15:15 15:45* 19:35

   Stølsvegen/Vestlivegen* ---- ---- 15:48* 19:40

   Stakkestø* ---- ---- 15:50* 19:42

   Geilojordet by the roundabout 15:03 15:18 15:55 19:46

   Town centre 15:05 15:20 15:57 19:48

   Geilo Hotel 15:07 15:22 15:58 19:50

   Ustedalen Hotell & Resort 15:08 15:23 15:59 19:51

   Geilo lift 15:10 15:25 16:01 ----

   Dr. Holms 15:12 ---- 16:04 19:54

   Slaatta 15:13 ---- 16:05 19:55

   Timrehaugveien 15:14 ---- 16:06 19:57

   Bardøla Høyfjellshotell 15:16 ---- 16:08 19:59

   Arrival Havsdalskroa 15:22 ---- ---- 20:05

   Geilo Auto * ---- ---- 16:10* ----

   Øen Turistsenter * ---- ---- 16:12* ----

FRIDAYS
Bus Stop A

* Stops on request only. Please notify the driver. 

FROM 26.12

FROM 26.12


